

Bid Date 12/07/20 **City of Tempe Bid Tabulation** Bid Time 12:00 PM

Roundabout Construction - Priest Drive and Grove Parkway

Project No. 5408831

Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Estimate Unit Cost Total Cost	VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION	AJP ELECTRIC INC	COMBS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	STACY & WITBECK	HUNTER CONTRACTING CO	STRATTON BUILDERS	HAYDON BUILDING CORP	LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS	BAYLEY CONSTRUCTION
1	Construction Surveying and Layout Allowance	1	AL	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00		\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00
2	Construction Record Drawing Allowance	1	AL	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	N	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00
3	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$125,000.00 \$125,000.00	\$30,983.00 \$30,983.00	\$90,000.00 \$90,000.00	\$122,400.00 \$122,400.00	O N	\$59,000.00 \$59,000.00	\$93,483.00 \$93,483.00	\$32,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$125,000.00 \$125,000.00	\$434,453.00 \$434,453.00
4	Potholing	1	AL	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	IN	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$14,500.00 \$14,500.00	R	\$8,800.00 \$8,800.00	\$51,401.00 \$51,401.00	\$3,400.00 \$3,400.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$44,625.00 \$44,625.00
6	Subgrad Preparation	4569	SY	\$12.00 \$54,828.00	\$21.00 \$95,949.00	\$14.00 \$63,966.00	\$15.00 \$68,535.00	E	\$15.00 \$68,535.00	\$17.00 \$77,673.00	\$19.00 \$86,811.00	\$12.00 \$54,828.00	\$15.00 \$68,535.00
7	Aesthetic Grading	160	CY	\$15.00 \$2,400.00	\$22.00 \$3,520.00	\$40.00 \$6,400.00	\$35.00 \$5,600.00	S	\$90.00 \$14,400.00	\$50.00 \$8,000.00	\$44.00 \$7,040.00	\$25.00 \$4,000.00	\$43.00 \$6,880.00
8	Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course, A-12.5, 2" thick	4569	SY	\$30.00 \$137,070.00	\$13.00 \$59,397.00	\$12.15 \$55,513.35	\$13.00 \$59,397.00	P O	\$21.00 \$95,949.00	\$20.00 \$91,380.00	\$20.00 \$91,380.00	\$24.00 \$109,656.00	\$16.00 \$73,104.00
9	Asphaltic Concrete Base Course, A-25, 4" Thick	4569	SY	\$30.00 \$137,070.00	\$22.00 \$100,518.00	\$25.00 \$114,225.00	\$23.00 \$105,087.00	N	\$32.00 \$146,208.00	\$25.00 \$114,225.00	\$45.00 \$205,605.00	\$48.00 \$219,312.00	\$30.00 \$137,070.00
10	Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	4569	SY	\$15.00 \$68,535.00	\$14.00 \$63,966.00	\$11.00 \$50,259.00	\$13.00 \$59,397.00	S	\$11.00 \$50,259.00	\$22.00 \$100,518.00	\$15.50 \$70,819.50	\$26.00 \$118,794.00	\$22.00 \$100,518.00
11	Bituminous Tack Coat, SS-1H, Diluted	4569	SY	\$0.60 \$2,741.40	\$1.00 \$4,569.00	\$0.80 \$3,655.20	\$0.50 \$2,284.50	I	\$1.30 \$5,939.70	\$9.00 \$41,121.00	\$0.50 \$2,284.50	\$0.60 \$2,741.40	\$2.00 \$9,138.00
12	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 9" Thick, Class A	206	SF	\$120.00 \$24,720.00	\$85.00 \$17,510.00	\$15.00 \$3,090.00	\$19.00 \$3,914.00	V	\$150.00 \$30,900.00	\$73.00 \$15,038.00	\$26.00 \$5,356.00	\$12.50 \$2,575.00	\$121.50 \$25,029.00
13	Concrete Curb & Gutter, MAG Det 220-1, Type A, H=6"	1226	LF	\$30.00 \$36,780.00	\$29.00 \$35,554.00	\$35.00 \$42,910.00	\$33.00 \$40,458.00	Ε	\$45.00 \$55,170.00	\$31.00 \$38,006.00	\$32.00 \$39,232.00	\$25.00 \$30,650.00	\$38.00 \$46,588.00
14	Concrete Single Curb, MAG Det 222, Type A	1477	LF	\$25.00 \$36,925.00	\$28.50 \$42,094.50	\$30.00 \$44,310.00	\$32.00 \$47,264.00		\$45.00 \$66,465.00	\$31.00 \$45,787.00	\$40.00 \$59,080.00	\$25.00 \$36,925.00	\$37.00 \$54,649.00
15	Mountable Curb & Gutter, MAG Det 220-2, Type E	274	LF	\$30.00 \$8,220.00	\$29.00 \$7,946.00	\$28.00 \$7,672.00	\$33.00 \$9,042.00		\$44.00 \$12,056.00	\$31.00 \$8,494.00	\$80.00 \$21,920.00	\$30.00 \$8,220.00	\$44.50 \$12,193.00
16	Concrete Ribbon Curb, MAG Det 220-1, Type B	39	LF	\$30.00 \$1,170.00	\$21.00 \$819.00	\$45.00 \$1,755.00	\$25.00 \$975.00		\$46.00 \$1,794.00	\$31.00 \$1,209.00	\$135.00 \$5,265.00	\$30.00 \$1,170.00	\$32.00 \$1,248.00

17	Portland Cement Concrete, 6" Thick, Class B	774	SF	\$100.00 \$77,400.00	\$12.00 \$9,288.00	\$11.00 \$8,514.00	\$12.00 \$9,288.00		\$10.29 \$7,964.46	\$7.00 \$5,418.00	\$23.00 \$17,802.00	\$10.50 \$8,127.00	\$13.00 \$10,062.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk, COT Det T-351	9321	SF	\$8.00 \$74,568.00	\$7.00 \$65,247.00	\$7.00 \$65,247.00	\$8.00 \$74,568.00	Ν	\$13.80 \$128,629.80	\$5.00 \$46,605.00	\$12.25 \$114,182.25	\$5.00 \$46,605.00	\$10.00 \$93,210.00
19	Median Nose Transition, MAG Det 223	3	EA	\$500.00 \$1,500.00	\$700.00 \$2,100.00	\$1,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$600.00 \$1,800.00	0	\$220.00 \$660.00	\$63.00 \$189.00	\$1,700.00 \$5,100.00	\$300.00 \$900.00	\$1,162.00 \$3,486.00
20	Exposed Aggregate Concrete Median, Class A, 4" Thick	4043	SF	\$12.00 \$48,516.00	\$8.00 \$32,344.00	\$10.00 \$40,430.00	\$10.00 \$40,430.00	Ν	\$9.20 \$37,195.60	\$8.00 \$32,344.00	\$13.00 \$52,559.00	\$9.00 \$36,387.00	\$11.00 \$44,473.00
21	Detectable Warning, COT DET T-329	8	EA	\$300.00 \$2,400.00	\$700.00 \$5,600.00	\$700.00 \$5,600.00	\$800.00 \$6,400.00	П	\$260.00 \$2,080.00	\$313.00 \$2,504.00	\$1,200.00 \$9,600.00	\$1,600.00 \$12,800.00	\$1,712.00 \$13,696.00
22	Sidewalk Ramp, COT Det T-347	4	EA	\$2,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,600.00 \$10,400.00	\$1,800.00 \$7,200.00	\$3,000.00 \$12,000.00	R E	\$2,400.00 \$9,600.00	\$1,250.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,200.00 \$20,800.00	\$1,800.00 \$7,200.00	\$4,768.00 \$19,072.00
23	Sidewalk Ramp, COT DET T-348	2	EA	\$2,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$1,400.00 \$2,800.00	\$2,500.00 \$5,000.00	S	\$780.00 \$1,560.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$5,200.00 \$10,400.00	\$1,800.00 \$3,600.00	\$2,960.00 \$5,920.00
24	Install Bus Stop Pad and Shelter, Type 'B' COT Det T-654	1	EA	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$5,600.00 \$5,600.00	\$16,000.00 \$16,000.00	Р	\$3,100.00 \$3,100.00	\$23,750.00 \$23,750.00	\$6,600.00 \$6,600.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$31,000.00 \$31,000.00
25	New Survey Monument, MAG Det 120 Type A	1	EA	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$800.00 \$800.00	\$450.00 \$450.00	0	\$610.00 \$610.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$475.00 \$475.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,804.00 \$1,804.00
26	New Survey Monument, MAG Det 120 Type B	2	EA	\$150.00 \$300.00	\$400.00 \$800.00	\$300.00 \$600.00	\$250.00 \$500.00		\$260.00 \$520.00	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$165.00 \$330.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,529.00 \$3,058.00
27	Fire Hydrant and Valve Connection, MAG Det 360-1	1	EA	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$9,600.00 \$9,600.00	N	\$16,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$15,500.00 \$15,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$8,131.00 \$8,131.00
28	2" Water Service Installation per COT Det T-212	1	EA	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$3,200.00 \$3,200.00	S	\$4,300.00 \$4,300.00	\$7,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$7,300.00 \$7,300.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$3,815.00 \$3,815.00
29	Remove AC Pavement	5637	SY	\$15.00 \$84,555.00	\$9.00 \$50,733.00	\$7.00 \$39,459.00	\$7.00 \$39,459.00	1	\$7.63 \$43,010.31	\$20.00 \$112,740.00	\$8.00 \$45,096.00	\$6.00 \$33,822.00	\$9.00 \$50,733.00
30	Remove Concrete Single Curb and Curb & Gutter	1938	LF	\$10.00 \$19,380.00	\$6.00 \$11,628.00	\$6.00 \$11,628.00	\$5.00 \$9,690.00	V	\$6.09 \$11,802.42	\$15.00 \$29,070.00	\$14.00 \$27,132.00	\$5.00 \$9,690.00	\$8.00 \$15,504.00
31	Remove Concrete Sidewalk, Sidewalk Ramps, Driveways and Slabs	10147	SF	\$4.00 \$40,588.00	\$2.00 \$20,294.00	\$4.00 \$40,588.00	\$2.00 \$20,294.00	Ε	\$2.60 \$26,382.20	\$7.00 \$71,029.00	\$4.00 \$40,588.00	\$2.00 \$20,294.00	\$6.00 \$60,882.00
32	Adjust Water Valve to Grade, MAG Det 391	2	EA	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$600.00 \$1,200.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$600.00 \$1,200.00		\$440.00 \$880.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$305.00 \$610.00	\$300.00 \$600.00	\$581.00 \$1,162.00
33	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover, MAG Det 422	5	EA	\$500.00 \$2,500.00	\$800.00 \$4,000.00	\$500.00 \$2,500.00	\$700.00 \$3,500.00		\$560.00 \$2,800.00	\$500.00 \$2,500.00	\$415.00 \$2,075.00	\$500.00 \$2,500.00	\$795.00 \$3,975.00
34	Remove and Salvage Bus Stop Equipment	1	LS	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00		\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$3,125.00 \$3,125.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00
35	Remove Catch Basin	4	EA	\$1,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$6,500.00 \$26,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$6,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$8,000.00		\$940.00 \$3,760.00	\$1,500.00 \$6,000.00	\$3,400.00 \$13,600.00	\$750.00 \$3,000.00	\$5,239.00 \$20,956.00
36	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant, Valve and Waterline	1	EA	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$5,300.00 \$5,300.00		\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,100.00 \$2,100.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,419.00 \$1,419.00
37	Remove Existing Water Meter	1	EA	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00		\$1,300.00 \$1,300.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$750.00 \$750.00	\$587.00 \$587.00
38	Drainage Excavation	227	CY	\$20.00 \$4,540.00	\$24.00 \$5,448.00	\$38.00 \$8,626.00	\$40.00 \$9,080.00		\$95.00 \$21,565.00	\$50.00 \$11,350.00	\$60.00 \$13,620.00	\$25.00 \$5,675.00	\$56.00 \$12,712.00

h Basin, MAG Det 531, Dual Inlet h Basin, MAG Det 532 nole, MAG Det 520 & 522 RGRCP, Class IV ic Control Allowance	3 1 3 76	EA EA LF	\$6,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$100.00 \$7,600.00	\$13,000.00 \$39,000.00 \$11,500.00 \$11,500.00 \$9,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$175.00	\$10,400.00 \$31,200.00 \$10,400.00 \$10,400.00 \$7,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$33,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$6,350.00 \$19,050.00	N	\$6,500.00 \$19,500.00 \$6,100.00 \$6,100.00	\$5,500.00 \$16,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$8,200.00 \$8,200.00	\$4,500.00 \$13,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$12,226.00 \$36,678.00 \$12,226.00 \$12,226.00
nole, MAG Det 520 & 522 RGRCP, Class IV ic Control Allowance	3	EA LF	\$4,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$100.00	\$11,500.00 \$9,000.00 \$27,000.00	\$10,400.00 \$7,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$6,350.00	N	\$6,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,200.00		
RGRCP, Class IV ic Control Allowance	76	LF	\$18,000.00 \$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$21,000.00		1 4	# 40.000.00	¢10,000,00			Ψ12,220.00
ic Control Allowance			·	\$175.00			\circ	\$10,600.00 \$31,800.00	\$10,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$9,200.00 \$27,600.00	\$4,500.00 \$13,500.00	\$8,877.00 \$26,631.00
	1	ΔΙ	φ1,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$235.00 \$17,860.00	\$128.00 \$9,728.00	0	\$470.00 \$35,720.00	\$150.00 \$11,400.00	\$300.00 \$22,800.00	\$121.00 \$9,196.00	\$305.00 \$23,180.00
avel Lane		ΛL	\$170,000.00 \$170,000.00	\$170,000.00 \$170,000.00	\$170,000.00 \$170,000.00	\$170,000.00 \$170,000.00	N	\$170,000.00 \$170,000.00	\$170,000.00 \$170,000.00	\$170,000.00 \$170,000.00	\$170,000.00 \$170,000.00	\$170,000.00 \$170,000.00
	815	LF	\$0.75 \$611.25	\$1.00 \$815.00	\$1.20 \$978.00	\$0.60 \$489.00	R	\$0.93 \$757.95	\$1.20 \$978.00	\$1.00 \$815.00	\$1.00 \$815.00	\$1.25 \$1,018.75
oken White Line	41	LF	\$0.75 \$30.75	\$1.00 \$41.00	\$1.20 \$49.20	\$0.60 \$24.60	E	\$0.93 \$38.13	\$2.00 \$82.00	\$0.75 \$30.75	\$1.00 \$41.00	\$1.25 \$51.25
olid Yellow Line	160	LF	\$0.75 \$120.00	\$1.50 \$240.00	\$1.70 \$272.00	\$0.60 \$96.00		\$0.93 \$148.80	\$1.20 \$192.00	\$0.75 \$120.00	\$1.00 \$160.00	\$1.25 \$200.00
olid White Line	755	LF	\$0.75 \$566.25	\$3.00 \$2,265.00	\$3.40 \$2,567.00	\$1.20 \$906.00	S	\$1.87 \$1,411.85	\$2.40 \$1,812.00	\$2.00 \$1,510.00	\$2.00 \$1,510.00	\$2.50 \$1,887.50
Broken White Line	145	LF	\$1.00 \$145.00	\$3.00 \$435.00	\$3.50 \$507.50	\$3.10 \$449.50	Р	\$4.84 \$701.80	\$5.40 \$783.00	\$4.00 \$580.00	\$4.50 \$652.50	\$5.50 \$797.50
enter Turning Lane Striping	90	LF	\$2.00 \$180.00	\$3.00 \$270.00	\$3.40 \$306.00	\$0.60 \$54.00	Ο	\$0.93 \$83.70	\$1.20 \$108.00	\$0.75 \$67.50	\$1.00 \$90.00	\$1.25 \$112.50
ransverse Crosswalk Striping	390	LF	\$0.75 \$292.50	\$2.00 \$780.00	\$2.40 \$936.00	\$2.10 \$819.00	Ν	\$3.23 \$1,259.70	\$3.60 \$1,404.00	\$2.50 \$975.00	\$3.00 \$1,170.00	\$3.50 \$1,365.00
ongitudinal Crosswalk Striping	380	LF	\$1.00 \$380.00	\$4.00 \$1,520.00	\$4.70 \$1,786.00	\$4.10 \$1,558.00	S	\$6.40 \$2,432.00	\$7.20 \$2,736.00	\$5.00 \$1,900.00	\$6.00 \$2,280.00	\$7.00 \$2,660.00
cal Bike Lane Symbol	1	EA	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$300.00 \$300.00	\$320.00 \$320.00	\$285.00 \$285.00		\$420.00 \$420.00	\$369.00 \$369.00	\$295.00 \$295.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$361.00 \$361.00
w Pavement Symbols	12	EA	\$250.00 \$3,000.00	\$350.00 \$4,200.00	\$390.00 \$4,680.00	\$275.00 \$3,300.00	I	\$490.00 \$5,880.00	\$250.00 \$3,000.00	\$290.00 \$3,480.00	\$350.00 \$4,200.00	\$245.00 \$2,940.00
e Yield Pavement Symbols	5	EA	\$300.00 \$1,500.00	\$75.00 \$375.00	\$85.00 \$425.00	\$115.00 \$575.00	V	\$160.00 \$800.00	\$478.00 \$2,390.00	\$110.00	\$350.00	\$468.00 \$2,340.00
t Median Bullnose	10	EA	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00 \$1,000.00	\$75.00	Е	\$100.00 \$1,000.00	\$119.00 \$1,190.00	\$67.00 \$670.00	\$200.00 \$2,000.00	\$117.00 \$1,170.00
	4	EA	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$5.50 \$22.00	\$11.00 \$44.00		\$16.00 \$64.00	\$8.25 \$33.00	\$11.00 \$44.00	\$50.00 \$200.00	\$8.50 \$34.00
'D' Raised Pavement Markers				\$5 00	\$5.50	\$11.00		\$16.00 \$320.00	\$8.25 \$165.00	\$11.00 \$220.00	\$20.00 \$400.00	\$8.50 \$170.00
'D' Raised Pavement Markers	20	EA	\$5.00 \$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$220.00						
	20 30	EA EA			\$110.00 \$150.00 \$4,500.00	\$220.00 \$130.00 \$3,900.00		\$240.00 \$7,200.00	\$188.00 \$5,640.00	\$167.00 \$5,010.00	\$250.00 \$7,500.00	\$184.00 \$5,520.00
'G' Raised Pavement Markers orated Sign Post Foundation (MCDOT Standard			\$100.00 \$250.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$150.00	\$130.00			\$188.00		\$250.00	
v e	Pavement Symbols Yield Pavement Symbols Median Bullnose	Pavement Symbols 12 Yield Pavement Symbols 5 Median Bullnose 10	Pavement Symbols 12 EA Yield Pavement Symbols 5 EA Median Bullnose 10 EA D' Raised Pavement Markers 4 EA	Bike Lane Symbol	Bike Lane Symbol	Bike Lane Symbol	If Bike Lane Symbol 1 EA \$500.00 \$300.00 \$320.00 \$285.00 \$285.00 \$285.00 \$285.00 \$300.00 \$320.00 \$285.00 \$285.00 \$285.00 \$285.00 \$285.00 \$300.00 \$320.00 \$285.	Bike Lane Symbol 1 EA \$500.00 \$300.00 \$320.00 \$285.00	Bike Lane Symbol EA \$500.00 \$300.00 \$320.00 \$285.00 \$420.00 Pavement Symbols 12 EA \$250.00 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$390.00 \$275.00 \$490.00 Yield Pavement Symbols 5 EA \$300.00 \$75.00 \$85.00 \$115.00 \$160.00 Median Bullnose 10 EA \$150.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$1,000.00 O' Raised Pavement Markers 4 EA \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$16.00 G' Raised Pavement Markers 20 EA \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$16.00 State	Bike Lane Symbol 1 EA \$500.00 \$300.00 \$320.00 \$285.00 \$420.00 \$369.00 \$369.00 \$285.00 \$420.00 \$369.00 \$369.00 \$369.00 \$300.00 \$320.00 \$285.00 \$420.00 \$369.0	Bike Lane Symbol 1 EA \$500.00 \$300.00 \$320.00 \$285.00 \$420.00 \$369.00 \$295.0	Bike Lane Symbol 1 EA \$500.00 \$300.00 \$320.00 \$285.00 \$420.00 \$369.00 \$295.00 \$500.00 \$200.0

61	Remove Existing Sign, Post and Foundation	12	EA	\$300.00 \$3,600.00	\$125.00 \$1,500.00	\$100.00 \$1,200.00	\$250.00 \$3,000.00		\$320.00 \$3,840.00	\$250.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,050.00 \$12,600.00	\$150.00 \$1,800.00	\$856.00 \$10,272.00
62	Electrical Conduit (2") (PVC)	360	LF	\$20.00 \$7,200.00	\$18.00 \$6,480.00	\$30.00 \$10,800.00	\$17.00 \$6,120.00		\$24.17 \$8,701.20	\$12.50 \$4,500.00	\$18.00 \$6,480.00	\$20.00 \$7,200.00	\$24.50 \$8,820.00
63	Pull Box (No. 3 1/2 Pull Box, City of Tempe Standard	9	EA	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	Ν	\$796.55	\$646.00	\$540.00	\$500.00	\$532.00
00	DetailT-453)	J	LA	\$5,400.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$7,168.95	\$5,814.00	\$4,860.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,788.00
64	Remove Tree	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$900.00	O	\$1,200.00	\$875.00	\$800.00	\$950.00	\$917.00
				\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00		\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,668.00
65	Trees (36" Box, 2" Cal. Min.)	10	EA	\$1,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$750.00 \$7,500.00	\$845.00 \$8,450.00	\$500.00 \$5,000.00	N	\$1,370.00 \$13,700.00	\$750.00 \$7,500.00	\$1,070.00 \$10,700.00	\$805.00 \$8,050.00	\$1,174.00 \$11,740.00
66	Christo (5 Cal.)	71	EA		\$22.00		\$25.00		\$13,700.00	\$28.00	\$31.00	\$65.85	\$11,740.00
00	Shrubs (5 Gal.)	/ 1	EA	\$24.00 \$1,704.00	\$22.00 \$1,562.00	\$30.00 \$2,130.00	\$25.00 \$1,775.00	_	\$2,840.00	\$20.00 \$1,988.00	\$2,201.00	\$65.65 \$4,675.35	\$34.50 \$2,449.50
67	Accents (5 Gal.)	90	EA	\$45.00	\$37.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	R	\$44.00	\$32.50	\$37.00	\$78.50	\$40.50
				\$4,050.00	\$3,330.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,700.00	_	\$3,960.00	\$2,925.00	\$3,330.00	\$7,065.00	\$3,645.00
68	Groundcover (1 Gal.)	163	EA	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$11.00	E	\$19.00	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$16.00
				\$1,956.00	\$1,956.00	\$2,119.00	\$1,793.00	S	\$3,097.00	\$1,956.00	\$2,445.00	\$2,445.00	\$2,608.00
69	Decomposed Granite (3/4" Screened, Table Mesa Brown)	3040	SF	\$0.40 \$1,216.00	\$1.00 \$3,040.00	\$1.30 \$3,952.00	\$1.00 \$3,040.00	O	\$1.56 \$4,742.40	\$1.05 \$3,192.00	\$1.25 \$3,800.00	\$5.25 \$15,960.00	\$1.50 \$4,560.00
70	Decomposed Granite (Match Existing Size and Color)	36195	SF	\$0.50	\$0.65	\$1.00	\$1.00	Р	\$1.23	\$0.80	\$0.75	\$2.50	\$1.00
70	Documposed Granic (material Existing Gize and Gold)	00100	OI	\$18,097.50	\$23,526.75	\$36,195.00	\$36,195.00	•	\$44,519.85	\$28,956.00	\$27,146.25	\$90,487.50	\$36,195.00
71	Rock Mulch (3"-6", Table Mesa Brown)	57	CY	\$75.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$85.00	0	\$5.10	\$124.00	\$210.00	\$228.00	\$232.50
				\$4,275.00	\$7,125.00	\$8,550.00	\$4,845.00		\$290.70	\$7,068.00	\$11,970.00	\$12,996.00	\$13,252.50
72	Removal (Concrete Header)	68	LF	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	Ν	\$4.56	\$8.75	\$22.00	\$15.00	\$31.00
		004		\$680.00	\$340.00	\$408.00	\$340.00	0	\$310.08	\$595.00	\$1,496.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,108.00
73	Concrete Header (Match Existing)	221	LF	\$25.00 \$5,525.00	\$12.00 \$2,652.00	\$18.00 \$3,978.00	\$11.00 \$2,431.00	S	\$31.00 \$6,851.00	\$9.00 \$1,989.00	\$25.00 \$5,525.00	\$5.00 \$1,105.00	\$29.00 \$6,409.00
74	Landscape and Irrigation Restoration	18675	SF	\$3.50	\$1.25	\$1.30	\$1.10		\$2.03	\$0.80	\$0.75	\$6.00	\$1.00
				\$65,362.50	\$23,343.75	\$24,277.50	\$20,542.50		\$37,910.25	\$14,940.00	\$14,006.25	\$112,050.00	\$18,675.00
75	Landscape Boulders (2', 3', and 4' Dia. Min.)	23	EA	\$400.00 \$9,200.00	\$220.00 \$5,060.00	\$325.00 \$7,475.00	\$200.00 \$4,600.00	V	\$280.00 \$6,440.00	\$294.00 \$6,762.00	\$160.00 \$3,680.00	\$350.00 \$8,050.00	\$175.00 \$4,025.00
76	Landscape Boulders (Salvage and Relocate)	4	EA	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	Ε	\$970.00	\$188.00	\$230.00	\$500.00	\$251.00
				\$800.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	_	\$3,880.00	\$752.00	\$920.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,004.00
77	Water Service Connection, COT Det T-212	1	EA	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,300.00 \$1,300.00		\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$9,600.00 \$9,600.00	\$8,650.00 \$8,650.00	\$6,113.00 \$6,113.00
78	Backflow Preventer, COT Det T-213	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,405.00	\$2,600.00		\$3,200.00	\$2,313.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$6,022.00
				\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,405.00	\$2,600.00		\$3,200.00	\$2,313.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$6,022.00
79	LEIT 4000 Solar Controller, 4-Station, W/MKIT 4000 Mounting Kit	1	EA	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,200.00 \$5,200.00	\$3,120.00 \$3,120.00	\$8,000.00 \$8,000.00		\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,120.00 \$3,120.00	\$7,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,424.00 \$3,424.00
80	Drip Control Valve Kit	2	EA	\$500.00	\$415.00	\$780.00	\$400.00		\$618.00	\$750.00	\$525.00	\$1,500.00	\$575.00
00	Dip Control valve Nit	2	LA	\$1,000.00	\$830.00	\$1,560.00	\$800.00		\$1,236.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,150.00
81	Drip Zone Flush Valve	4	EA	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$65.00		\$190.00	\$94.00	\$142.00	\$100.00	\$156.00
				\$120.00	\$240.00	\$400.00	\$260.00		\$760.00	\$376.00	\$568.00	\$400.00	\$624.00
82	Emitters (1 Per Tree, 1 Per 5 Shrubs)	75	EA	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$52.00	\$25.00		\$34.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$83.50	\$44.00
				\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,875.00		\$2,550.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,262.50	\$3,300.00

83 3" Schedule 40 PVC Sleeve	395	LF	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$7.00		\$5.76	\$7.00	\$16.00	\$20.00	\$17.50	
			\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$9,875.00	\$2,765.00	Ν	\$2,275.20	\$2,765.00	\$6,320.00	\$7,900.00	\$6,912.50	
84 2" Schedule 40 PVC Irrigation MainLine	15	LF	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$4.00	\circ	\$5.45	\$13.00	\$21.00	\$30.00	\$23.50	
			\$45.00	\$90.00	\$225.00	\$60.00	O	\$81.75	\$195.00	\$315.00	\$450.00	\$352.50	
85 1" Schedule 40 PVC Irrigation Lateral	430	LF	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$3.25	\$3.00	Ν	\$1.64	\$3.50	\$9.00	\$7.25	\$10.00	
·			\$860.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,397.50	\$1,290.00		\$705.20	\$1,505.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,117.50	\$4,300.00	
86 3/4" Schedule 40 PVC Irrigation Lateral	290	LF	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$3.25	\$3.00	_	\$2.63	\$3.50	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	
· ·			\$435.00	\$580.00	\$942.50	\$870.00	R	\$762.70	\$1,015.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
87 Street Light Pole (City of Tempe Standard Detail T-652)	9	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	Ε	\$5,500.00	\$3,626.00	\$3,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,597.00	
0. 0.000 = 3.000 (0.1) 0. 100po 0.00.100.00 = 0.000.	·	_, .	\$31,500.00	\$33,300.00	\$29,700.00	\$36,000.00		\$49,500.00	\$32,634.00	\$33,300.00	\$58,500.00	\$41,373.00	
88 Electrical Conduit (1.5") (PVC)	135	LF	\$10.00	\$17.00	\$29.00	\$18.00	S	\$22.00	\$12.00	\$17.00	\$27.00	\$12.50	
Clectrical Conduit (1.5) (1 VC)	133	LI	\$1,350.00	\$2,295.00	\$3,915.00	\$2,430.00	Р	\$2,970.00	\$1,620.00	\$2,295.00	\$3,645.00	\$1,687.50	
On Floridal Cond (1/O Fil Otrod Linking on ODD Disco)	075						-						
89 Electrical Conduit (2.5", Street Lighting per SRP Plans)	875	LF	\$15.00 \$13,125.00	\$19.00 \$16,625.00	\$31.50 \$27,562.50	\$20.00 \$17.500.00	O	\$33.00 \$28,875.00	\$9.00 \$7,875.00	\$19.00 \$16,625.00	\$27.00 \$23,625.00	\$15.00 \$13,125.00	
					φ21,302.30	\$17,500.00	Ν				\$23,023.00		
90 Luminaire (City of Tempe LED Street Light)	10	EA	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	IN	\$1,200.00	\$848.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,668.00	
			\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	S	\$12,000.00	\$8,480.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$36,680.00	
91 Pull Box (SRP Lighting Pull Box, City of Tempe Standard	d 9	EA	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$600.00		\$650.00	\$646.00	\$585.00	\$750.00	\$532.00	
Detail T-441)			\$4,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,400.00	ı	\$5,850.00	\$5,814.00	\$5,265.00	\$6,750.00	\$4,788.00	
92 Remove and Salvage Existing Lighting Poles	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	V	\$1,850.00	\$629.00	\$430.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,651.00	
			\$7,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,000.00	V	\$9,250.00	\$3,145.00	\$2,150.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,255.00	
93 SRP Coordination Allowance	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Ε	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	_	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
	Tota	l Base Bid:	\$1,598,313.15	\$1,275,000.00	\$1,323,997.25	\$1,334,210.30		\$1,585,662.66	\$1,593,213.00	\$1,599,240.00	\$1,671,389.75	\$2,058,912.00	